## TFDA DEATH NOTIFICATION ALERT

The Texas Funeral Directors Association acknowledges the death of:

## DAVID LYNN STICKLEY TFDA member Groves, TX

DIED: February 15, 2019

VISITATION: Tuesday, February 19, - 6:00 – 8:00 pm

Clayton Thompson Funeral Directors

5200 W. Parkway Street

Groves, TX 77619

FUNERAL SERVICES: Wednesday, February 20, - 10:30 am

Clayton Thompson Funeral Directors

5200 W. Parkway Street

Groves, TX 77619

INTERMENT: Greenlawn Memorial Park

Groves, TX

DIRECTION: Clayton Thompson Directors

5200 W. Parkway St. Groves, TX 77619 (409) 962-8336

Donations may be made to the American Cancer Society.

## PLEASE SHARE THIS INFORMATION WITH YOUR CO-WORKERS

Texas Funeral Directors Assn. 1513 South IH-35 Austin, TX 78741 Phone (512) 442-2304 Fax (512) 443-3559